Annual Examination Report APRIL / MAY 2024

Thiruvalluvar University APRIL / MAY 2024 Examination was held from 26.04.2024 to
30.05.2024.The details for the Examinations are given below

SPELL - PERIOD

Name of the Chief Superintendent

Duration

SPELLI & II

DR.FREDA GNANASELVAM [346],
Principal

MME.S .Women’s Arts and Science College
Melvisharam — 632 509.

>

26.04.2024
to
30.05.2024.

SPELL - PERIOD

Name of the External Additional Chief

Superintendent

Duration

SPELL I

L. ANETTE REGINA [321],
Department of computer science,
Muthurangam government arts college
(Autonomous),

Vellore -632 002.

26.04.2024
to
13.05.2024.

SPELL II

Dr. R.VIJAYA [304],

Department of computer science,

Arignar anna govt arts college for women
Walajapet -632 513.

15.05.2024
to
30.05.2024

-

RS
9. Freaa inansaseivamy
Shief Superintendent 4
V.M.E.S.Women's
Arts and Science College
delvisharam-832508. ___




Exam Section Members:

1. MMALATHI - Section In charge
2. SNEHERA ANJUM - Section In charge
3. M.GRAHIMUNNISA - Clerk/Typist

4. M.ANAZIA SAMREEN - Assistant

5 ASIFA TABASSUM Assistant

6. PARVEEN Assistant

7. K.SADIYA AMREEN Assistant

8. M. JABEEN KOWSER - Assistant

9. MOHANA PRIYA K - Assistant

> Totally 3952 Students registered for this Examination and 141 students were absent.
There was no malpractice during this Examination. Examination has been conducted
smoothly

» Number of Students registered for VI Semester examination Apr/ May 2024 was 642.

90.03% students passed the examination, 90.3% will be graduated this year (2024).

(I

Dr. Freda Gnanaselvam, php,
Principal
MM.E.S. Women's Arls & Sciense College
Melvisharam - 632 509




Average pass percentage of students during 2023-2024

Program Code

Program name

Number of students appeared
in the final year examination

Number of students passed
in final year examination

Pass Percentage

20232024

U4

B.A ENGLISH

41

38

92.68

U08

BBA

37

3

91.23

U09

BCA

92

81

88.04

Ul0

B.COM (G)

19

76

96.20

Ull

B.COM (CA)

76

61

§0.26

Ul6

B.S¢ BIOTECHNOLOGY

48

47

9792

Ul8

B.Sc COMPUTER SCIENCE

89

79

§8.76

U23

B.Sc1SM

6

4

06.67

U4

B.S¢ IDD

17

17

100

U25

B.S¢ MATHEMATICS

26

2

84.62

U27

BScN&D

38

ki

9737

U38

B.A ARABIC

10

10

100

P02

M.A ENGLISH

12

10

§3.33

P09

M.COM

15

14

93.33

M.Sc BIOTECHNOLOGY

15

13

86.67

M.Sc COMPUTER SCIENCE

5

§3.33

M.S¢ MATHEMATICS

100

MA ARABIC

0

M.S¢ IDD

9
0
3

TOTAL

518

R
Dr. Freda Gnanaselvam, Ph.,
Principal

1M.E.S. Women's Ars & Science Coliego
Melvisharam - 62509




