Annual Examination Report APRIL / MAY 2024

Thiruvalluvar University APRIL / MAY 2024 Examination was held from 26.04.2024 to 30.05.2024. The details for the Examinations are given below

SPELL - PERIOD	Name of the Chief Superintendent	Duration	
SPELL I & II	DR.FREDA GNANASELVAM [346],		
	Principal	26.04.2024	
	M.M.E.S .Women's Arts and Science College,	to	
	Melvisharam – 632 509.	30.05.2024.	

SPELL - PERIOD	Name of the External Additional Chief Superintendent	Duration 26.04.2024 to 13.05.2024. 15.05.2024 to 30.05.2024	
SPELL I	I. ANETTE REGINA [321], Department of computer science, Muthurangam government arts college (Autonomous), Vellore -632 002.		
SPELL II	Dr. R.VIJAYA [304], Department of computer science, Arignar anna govt arts college for women Walajapet -632 513.		

or. Freda danasselvam Chief Superintendent M.M.E.S.Women's Arts and Science College Melvisharam-832509.

Exam Section Members:

1. M.MALATHI

- Section In charge

2. S.NEHERA ANJUM

- Section In charge

3. M.G.RAHIMUNNISA

- Clerk/Typist

4. M.A NAZIA SAMREEN - Assistant

5 ASIFA TABASSUM

- Assistant

6. PARVEEN

- Assistant

7. K.SADIYA AMREEN

- Assistant

8. M. JABEEN KOWSER

- Assistant

9. MOHANA PRIYA.K

- Assistant

- Totally 3952 Students registered for this Examination and 141 students were absent. There was no malpractice during this Examination. Examination has been conducted smoothly
- ➤ Number of Students registered for VI Semester examination Apr/ May 2024 was 642. 90.03% students passed the examination, 90.3% will be graduated this year (2024).

Dr. Freda Gnanaselvam, Ph.D., Principal M.M.E.S. Women's Arts & Science College Melvisharam - 632 509

Average pass percentage of students during 2023-2024								
Year	Program Code	Program name	Number of students appeared in the final year examination	Number of students passed in final year examination	Pass Percentage			
	U04	B.A ENGLISH	41	38	92.68			
	U08	BBA	57	52	91.23			
	U09	BCA	92	81	88.04			
	U10	B.COM (G)	79	76	96.20			
	U11	B.COM (CA)	76	61	80.26			
	U16	B.Sc BIOTECHNOLOGY	48	47	97.92			
	U18	B.Sc COMPUTER SCIENCE	89	79	88.76			
	U23	B.Sc ISM	6	4	66.67			
	U24	B.Sc IDD	17	17	100			
2023-2024	U25	B.Sc MATHEMATICS	26	22	84.62			
	U27	B.Sc N & D	38	37	97.37			
	U38	B.A ARABIC	10	10	100			
	P02	M.A ENGLISH	12	10	83.33			
	P09	M.COM	15	14	93.33			
	P13	M.Sc BIOTECHNOLOGY	15	13	86.67			
	P15	M.Sc COMPUTER SCIENCE	6	5	83.33			
	P20	M.Sc MATHEMATICS	9	9	100			
	P36	MA ARABIC	3	0	0			
	P37	M.Sc IDD	3	3	100			
TOTAL		642	578	90.03				

- OL

Dr. Freda Gnanaselvam, Ph.D., Principal M.M.E.S. Women's Aris & Science College Melvisharam - 632 509